Illinois law.
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Section 367.520  Public Participation in the Selection of a Lake Restoration or Protection Plan 

Prior to selecting final restoration alternatives, the lake owner shall hold a public meeting to solicit public comment in developing, evaluating and selecting restoration practices.  A public notice shall be published in a newspaper of general circulation in the immediate project area 30 days in advance of the meeting and shall include the following information: 

a)	the purpose, date, time and location of the public meeting; 

b)	a description of the proposed restoration alternatives in fact sheet or summary form; and 

c)	the location, including address and telephone number, where complete information may be obtained. 
